CH \$215.00 7707

ETAS ID: TM301654

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ion v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---------------|----------|----------------|--------------------|
| Comerica Bank | | 04/15/2014 | CORPORATION: TEXAS |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Advantedge Healthcare Solutions, Inc. | | |
|-----------------|---------------------------------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 30 Technology Drive, Suite 1 North | | |
| City: | Warren | | |
| State/Country: | NEW JERSEY | | |
| Postal Code: | e: 07059 | | |
| Entity Type: | Intity Type: CORPORATION: NEW YORK | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|----------|--|
| Serial Number: | 77078156 | CURING THE BUSINESS SIDE OF MEDICINE |
| Serial Number: | 77078169 | THE BUSINESS SIDE OF MEDICINE |
| Serial Number: | 77102952 | EXPERTS IN THE BUSINESS SIDE OF MEDICINE |
| Serial Number: | 77102976 | EXPERTS IN THE BUSINESS OF MEDICINE |
| Serial Number: | 77131151 | PROFESSIONAL BILLING & MANAGEMENT SERVIC |
| Registration Number: | 3550083 | BILLING.TECHNOLOGY. RESULTS. |
| Registration Number: | 3550093 | AHS |
| Registration Number: | 3236904 | BILLING. COMPLIANCE. SMARTS |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4156932222

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 4156932440

Email: crhem@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: Cooley LLP

Address Line 1: 101 California Street, 5th Floor
Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 036703-1181 ADVANTEDGE | | |
|-------------------------|------------------------|--|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | C. Rhem | | |
| SIGNATURE: | /CR/ | | |

REEL: 005261 FRAME: 0738

TRADEMARK

900286417

DATE SIGNED: 04/16/2014

Total Attachments: 2
source=Comerica AHSI IP termination#page1.tif
source=Comerica AHSI IP termination#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005261 FRAME: 0739

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest is made as of April 15, 2014, by COMERICA BANK ("Lender") in favor of ADVANTEDGE HEALTHCARE SOLUTIONS, INC., a New York corporation ("Company") with its principal place of business located at 30 Technology Drive, Suite 1 North, Warren, NJ 07059.

Recital

WHEREAS Company granted to Lender a security interest in the trademarks described on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Intellectual Property") under an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of May 18, 2010 (the "Security Agreement"), and recorded on June 4, 2010 at the US Patent and Trademark Office at Reel and Frame No. 4218/0687.

WHEREAS Company has no outstanding obligations to Lender under the terms of the Security Agreement, Lender wishes to release its security interest in the Intellectual Property.

Agreement

Now therefore, Lender agrees that it terminates and releases its security interest in the Intellectual Property and reassigns to Company, without warranty or recourse, all interest of Lender in the Intellectual Property.

LENDER:

COMERICA BANK

Name: Seong Kim

Title: Senior Vice President

39200 Six Mile Road Livonia, MI 48152

EXHIBIT A

Trademarks

| 1 | Serial #: 77078156 | Filing Dt:01/08/2007 | Mark: | CURING THE BUSINESS SIDE OF MEDICINE |
|--------------------|--|-----------------------|--------|--|
| 2 | Serial #: <u>77078169</u> | Filing Dt:01/08/2007 | Mark: | THE BUSINESS SIDE OF MEDICINE |
| 3 | SerIal #: 77102952 | Filing Dt: 02/08/2007 | Mark: | EXPERTS IN THE BUSINESS SIDE OF MEDICINE |
| 4 | Serial #: <u>77102976</u> | Filing Dt: 02/08/2007 | Mark: | EXPERTS IN THE BUSINESS OF MEDICINE |
| 5 | Serial #:77131151 | Filing Dt: 03/14/2007 | Mark: | PROFESSIONAL BILLING & MANAGEMENT SERVICES |
| 6 RESULT | Serial #:<u>77470748</u> S. | Filing Dt: 05/09/2008 | Reg #: | 3550083 Reg. Dt:12/23/2008 Mark: BILLING.TECHNOLOGY. |
| 7 | Serial #: 77470843 | Filing Dt: 05/09/2008 | Reg #: | 3550093 Reg. Dt: 12/23/2008 Mark:AHS |
| 8 SMARTS | Serial #: <u>78909194</u> | Filing Dt: 06/15/2006 | Reg #: | 3236904 Reg. Dt: 05/01/2007 Mark: BILLING. COMPLIANCE. |

105905896 v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005261 FRAME: 0741

RECORDED: 04/16/2014